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Full Time Officers

Lt. Paul Molton

Sgt. James Hellman

Ptlm Wesley Carson (SRO)
Ptlm Derek Jeziorkowski
Ptlm Ian Kelly

Ptlm William Caldwell
Ptlm Josh Keach

Ptlm Tyler Glenn

Not Active
Ptlm Ralph Henry
Ptlm Brent Davensizer

Ptlm Ryan Polichena

2019 Sworn Personnel

Part Time Officers

Ptlm Randy K. Patterson
Ptlm Dennis S. Bish
Ptlm Josh Coppick

Ptlm Nick Sekerski



Agency Mission Statement:

The mission of the Greenville Police Department is to enhance the quality of life in
Greenville and West Salem by working in partnership with the community within the
framework of the U.S. Constitution. We will accomplish our mission by enforcing
the law with impartiality and courtesy, fostering a feeling of safety and security, and
providing quality police services to all persons within The Borough of Greenville
and West Salem Township.

During 2019 the department has seen a drastic change in our personnel, which has
continued since 2018. The department has increased in size to 8 Full-Time Officers
from 7 Full-Time Officers. This is due to providing a School Resource Officer to
Keystone Charter School. The department now has 2 School Resource Officers
(SRO). One at Greenville High School and the other at Keystone Charter School.
Unfortunately in today’s society we have seen a huge increase in SRO’s in our
schools. This is due to increased violence directed at some of our most vulnerable
individuals and institutions. This department and the local school(s) and school
board(s) have taken this threat very seriously and will do everything in our power
and control to protect them.

The department has relied on specialized trainings for all officers. Some of the
trainings they have been to are: Crisis Intervention Training (CIT)/De-escalation;
Search and Seizure; Testifying in Court; Report Writing, and other continuing
education courses, for the younger officers. For the senior officers. They have been
trained in Leading without Rank, Use of Force and Deadly Encounters, Leadership
and Communication, and Crisis Intervention Training. This will continue in 2020
with an emphasis on training the next leaders of the department.

As for crime in our community. We have seen a decrease in some areas and an
increase in others. Since 2017 we have seen a decrease in Burglaries, but we have
seen an increase in Thefts in that same time period. The Opioid Epidemic had hit
our community hard as it had every community throughout the United States. In
2017, we had 33 Drug Overdoses reported with 1 death. In 2019, there were 6 Drug
Overdoses reported with 1 death. The numbers have decreased, but are still high.
The department has worked with the Behavioral Commission to provide our officers
with Naloxone and they have been carrying it since 2017.



There are several crimes that have increased significantly over the past 2 years.
Sexual Assault cases had increased from 8 in 2017 to 20 in 2019. (Sexual Assaults
are still considered under reported in the United States) Assaults have increased from
60 in 2017 to 93 in 2019. The largest increase we have experienced is in Driving
Under the Influence (DUI). (DUI’s include alcohol and drugs.) In 2017 there were
23 arrests for DUI and in 2019 there were 93 arrests. 39 of the DUI arrests in 2019
were for drugs or a combination of alcohol/drugs compared to 8 in 2017.

Another problem area that affects just not our community, but every community is
Domestic Violence and Mental Health. As with Sexual Assault cases, Domestic
Violence and Mental Health issues are considered under reported. We have not seen
a big increase or decrease in these areas, but have staid pretty consistent over the
past couple years. We do work closely with AWARE and the Behavioral Health
Commission, which provide training to the local departments. These agencies also
provide assistant to victims of Domestic Violence and persons with Mental Health
issues.

For the community we live in and work in. Is still a safe community. I believe this
is due to the dedication of the Police Officers and the support our department
receives from the community they serve.

In 2020, we will strive to provide an even better service for the community. This
will be accomplished by continuing to educate the officers with the needs of the
department and community in mind.

We will continue to use Social Media to provide the community with information
about our department, community activities and other information that benefits the
community.

Paul Molton
Lieutenant
Grenville Police Department



Borough of Greenville

2019
West Salem

Borough Twp. YTD Total
Calls Received 7,329 1,870 9,199
Incidents 2,665 531 3,196
Incidents Cleared 2559 404 2,963
Criminal Complaints 242 48 290
Non-Traffic Citations Issued 93 9 102
Traffic Citations Issued 217 37 254
Warning 393 56 449
Traffic Stops 611 86 697
Traffic Accidents 128 68 196
Juvenile Petitions 23 13 36
Warrant Service 31 5 36
Assists to Other Departments 254 31 285

502

503

504

SRO

Crusier Miles
Cruisers

31,227
16,855
26,917

1633

TOTAL 76,632



Calls Received
Incidents

Criminal Complaints

Borough of Greenville

2017
4,826
2,750

180

2018 2019

*5623 7,329

2,613 2,665
141 242

West Salem Township

2017
Calls Received 1,250
Incidents 748
Criminal Complaints 23
Man Hours 435:23
Miles Patrolled 11,145
Traffic Stops 131
Taffic Accidents 58
Traffic Citations 54
Routine Patrols 494
School Resource Officer Time 0]

* Incomplete numbers due to 911 switching to new CAD system

2018 2019
*1166 1,870
586 531
31 48
564:36 521:53:00
10,278 11,531
60 86
62 68
31 37
0926 1030
76:27:00 85:40:00



Non-Traffic Citations

Name
Lt. Paul Molton

Sgt. James Hellman
Ptlm. Wesley Carson (SRO)
Ptlm. Derek Jeziorkowski

Ptlm. Ian Kelly

Ptlm. William Caldwell
Ptlm. Josh Keach

Ptlm Tyler Glenn

Ptlm. Randy Patterson
Part-Time

Ptlm. Dennis Bish
Part-Time

Ptlm. Josh Coppick
Part-Time

*Ptlm. Brent Davensizer (9/1/19)
Part-Time

*Ptlm. Ryan Polichena (6/12/19)
Part-Time

*Ptlm. Ralph Henry (9/23/19)

*Ptlm. Anthony Libonati (3/13/17)
Part-Time

*Ptlm. Michael Murphy (10/27/17)
Part-Time

*Ptlm. Andrew Thompson (10/26/17)
Part-Time

TOTAL

18

*NOT ACTIVE*

3

0

14

103

2018

11

14

13

11

15

10

91

2019
12

13

12

16

25

101



Traffic Citations

Name
Lt. Paul Molton

Sgt. James Hellman

Ptlm. Wesley Carson (SRO)
Ptlm. Derek Jeziorkowski
Ptlm. Ian Kelly

Ptlm. William Caldwell
Ptlm. Josh Keach

Ptlm. Tyler Glenn

Ptlm. Randy Patterson
Part-Time

Ptlm. Dennis Bish
Part-Time

Ptlm. Josh Coppick
Part-Time

*Ptlm. Ralph Henry (9/23/19)

*Ptlm. Brent Davensizer (9/1/19)
Part-Time

*Ptlm. Ryan Polichena (6/12/19)
Part-Time

*Ptlm. Anthony Libonati (3/13/17)
Part-Time

*Ptlm. Michael Murphy (10/27/17)
Part-Time

*Ptlm. Andrew Thompson (10/26/17)

Part-Time

TOTAL

2017 2018
6 13
3 12
23 5
23 25
7 8
51 138
0 16
0 0
1 5
1 0
0 0

*NOT ACTIVE*
7 1
8 9
0 0
0 0
0 0
37 0
167 232

2019

33
31

105

252



Juvenile Petitions & Criminal Complaints
2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
Juvenile Juvenile Juvenile Criminal Criminal Criminal

Lt. Paul Molton 3 S 0 29 27 15
Sgt. James Hellman X 2 0 14 14 14
Ptlm. Wesley Carson (SRO) 2 9 18 23 19 4
Ptlm. Derek Jeziorkowski 11 4 2 43 19 33
Ptlm. Ian Kelly 0 2 1 8 26 71
Ptlm. William Caldwell 6 6 3 29 36 30
Ptlm. Josh Keach 0 1 2 0 2 30
Ptlm. Tyler Glenn 0 0 4 0 0 68
Ptlm. Randy Patterson 0 0 0 6 2 1
Part-Time

Ptlm. Dennis Bish 0 0 0 3 2 0
Part-Time

Ptlm Josh Coppick 0 0 0 0 0 7
Part-Time

*NOT Active*

*Ptlm. Ralph Henry (9/23/19) 1 0 5 10 4 3
*Ptlm. Ryan Poichena 0 0 1 0 0 4
Part-Time (6/12/19)

*Ptlm. Brent Davensizer 3 0 0 17 21 10
Part-Time (9/1/19)

*Ptlm. Andrew Thompson 1 0 0 18 0 0
Part-Time (10/26/17)

*PSD Brian Mazzanti 0 0 0 3 0 0
(8/15/17)

TOTAL 34 29 36 203 172 290



Officer 2017
Lt. Paul Molton 296
Sgt. James Hellman 286
Ptlm. Wesley Carson (SRO) 491
Ptlm. Derek Jeziorkowski 647
Ptlm. Ian Kelly 82
Ptlm. William Caldwell 400
Ptlm. Josh Keach 0
Ptlm. Tyler Glenn 0
Ptlm. Randy Patterson 175
Part-Time
Ptlm. Dennis Bish 201
Part-Time
Ptlm. Josh Coppick 0
Part-Time
Ptlm.Nicholas Sekerski 0
Part-Time

*NOT ACTIVE*
*Ptlm. Ralph Henry (9/23/19) 338
*Ptlm. Brent Davensizer (9/1/19) 212
Part-Time
*Ptlm. Ryan Polichena (6/12/19) 0
Part-Time
*PSD Brian Mazzanti (8/15/17) 7
*Ptlm. Michael Murphy (10/27/17) 1
Part-Time
*Ptlm. Andrew Thompson (10/26/17) 363
Part-Time

(Other)

Incident Reports

TOTAL 3499

309
353
562
196

476

164

187

110

120

355

3191

2019
252
215
144

285
395

384

381

505

32

105

24

147

94

211

15
3196



2019 Trainings

D. Jeziorkowski
R. Polichena

March
W. Caldwell Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving Enforcement (16 Hours)
W. Carson Friends Of Safe School's (16 hours)
R. Polichena Field Training as Part Time Officer (160 hours)
T. Glenn Field Training as Part Time Officer (160 hours)
April
P. Molton Intermediate Incident Command System (ICS-300) (24 hours)
I. Kelly Crisis Intervention Training (40 hours)
R.Polichena Field Training as Part Time Officer (40 hours)
T. Glenn Field Training as Part Time Officer (40 hours)
J. Hellman Leadership and Communication Excellence (16 Hours)
W. Carson Pa Dept. of Traffic Safety "Survival 101"
W. Carson Pa Dept. of Traffic Safety "16 Minutes"
I. Kelly Hazardous Materials Awareness Refresher (3 Hours)
R.Polichena Hazardous Materials Awareness Refresher (3 Hours)
May
J. Hellman JTEC (8 hours)
J. Keach Search and Seizure (8 Hours)
R.Polichena Search and Seizure (8 Hours)
J. Hellman Use of Force and Deadly Encounters (16 Hours)
D. Jeziorkowski Use of Force and Deadly Encounters (16 Hours)
W. Carson Investigating Human Trafficking (3 Hours)

Investigating Human Trafficking (3 Hours)
Investigating Human Trafficking (3 Hours)

T. Glenn Investigating Human Trafficking (3 Hours)
I. Kelly National Standardized Child Passenger Training (32 Hours)
W. Caldwell National Standardized Child Passenger Training (32 Hours)
June
NO TRAININGS
July
R. Henry School Resource Officer (SRO) 40hrs

P. Molton National Incident-Based Reporting System 16hrs



August

T. Glenn Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving Enforcement 16hrs
T. Glenn Standardized Field Sobriety Testing Update 4hrs
September
Department Firearms and Taser training.
W. Carson Below 100 (4hrs).
T. Glenn Search and Seizure training (8hrs).
October
I. Kelly Basic SWAT Course 40 hours
W. Caldwell Crisis Intervention Training 40 hours
J. Keach Crisis Intervention Training 40 hours
P. Molton Incident Command System 16 hours
J. Coppick Report writing and time management 8 hours
P. Molton Active shooter preparedness 3 hours
W. Carson Active shooter preparedness 3 hours
P. Molton School Safety Seminar 8 hours
W. Carson School Safety Seminar 8 hours
D. Jeziorkowski Leading without rank 8 hours
W. Caldwell Leading without rank 8 hours
November
J. Hellman Active Shooter Training 8hrs
J. Keach Active Shooter Training 8hrs
T. Glenn Active Shooter Training 8hrs
J. Coppick Active Shooter Training 8hrs
J. Coppick Standardized Field Sobriety Training 24hrs
J. Keach Looking Beyond the Traffic Stop 16hrs
W. Carson Threat Assessment Training 4hrs
December

NO TRAINING



