

Greenville Police Department Yearly Report

2019 Sworn Personnel

Full Time Officers

Lt. Paul Molton

Sgt. James Hellman

Ptlm Wesley Carson (SRO)

Ptlm Derek Jeziorkowski

Ptlm Ian Kelly

Ptlm William Caldwell

Ptlm Josh Keach

Ptlm Tyler Glenn

Part Time Officers

Ptlm Randy K. Patterson

Ptlm Dennis S. Bish

Ptlm Josh Coppick

Ptlm Nick Sekerski

Not Active

Ptlm Ralph Henry

Ptlm Brent Davensizer

Ptlm Ryan Polichena

Agency Mission Statement:

The mission of the Greenville Police Department is to enhance the quality of life in Greenville and West Salem by working in partnership with the community within the framework of the U.S. Constitution. We will accomplish our mission by enforcing the law with impartiality and courtesy, fostering a feeling of safety and security, and providing quality police services to all persons within The Borough of Greenville and West Salem Township.

During 2019 the department has seen a drastic change in our personnel, which has continued since 2018. The department has increased in size to 8 Full-Time Officers from 7 Full-Time Officers. This is due to providing a School Resource Officer to Keystone Charter School. The department now has 2 School Resource Officers (SRO). One at Greenville High School and the other at Keystone Charter School. Unfortunately in today's society we have seen a huge increase in SRO's in our schools. This is due to increased violence directed at some of our most vulnerable individuals and institutions. This department and the local school(s) and school board(s) have taken this threat very seriously and will do everything in our power and control to protect them.

The department has relied on specialized trainings for all officers. Some of the trainings they have been to are: Crisis Intervention Training (CIT)/De-escalation; Search and Seizure; Testifying in Court; Report Writing, and other continuing education courses, for the younger officers. For the senior officers. They have been trained in Leading without Rank, Use of Force and Deadly Encounters, Leadership and Communication, and Crisis Intervention Training. This will continue in 2020 with an emphasis on training the next leaders of the department.

As for crime in our community. We have seen a decrease in some areas and an increase in others. Since 2017 we have seen a decrease in Burglaries, but we have seen an increase in Thefts in that same time period. The Opioid Epidemic had hit our community hard as it had every community throughout the United States. In 2017, we had 33 Drug Overdoses reported with 1 death. In 2019, there were 6 Drug Overdoses reported with 1 death. The numbers have decreased, but are still high. The department has worked with the Behavioral Commission to provide our officers with Naloxone and they have been carrying it since 2017.

There are several crimes that have increased significantly over the past 2 years. Sexual Assault cases had increased from 8 in 2017 to 20 in 2019. (Sexual Assaults are still considered under reported in the United States) Assaults have increased from 60 in 2017 to 93 in 2019. The largest increase we have experienced is in Driving Under the Influence (DUI). (DUI's include alcohol and drugs.) In 2017 there were 23 arrests for DUI and in 2019 there were 93 arrests. 39 of the DUI arrests in 2019 were for drugs or a combination of alcohol/drugs compared to 8 in 2017.

Another problem area that affects just not our community, but every community is Domestic Violence and Mental Health. As with Sexual Assault cases, Domestic Violence and Mental Health issues are considered under reported. We have not seen a big increase or decrease in these areas, but have staid pretty consistent over the past couple years. We do work closely with AWARE and the Behavioral Health Commission, which provide training to the local departments. These agencies also provide assistant to victims of Domestic Violence and persons with Mental Health issues.

For the community we live in and work in. Is still a safe community. I believe this is due to the dedication of the Police Officers and the support our department receives from the community they serve.

In 2020, we will strive to provide an even better service for the community. This will be accomplished by continuing to educate the officers with the needs of the department and community in mind.

We will continue to use Social Media to provide the community with information about our department, community activities and other information that benefits the community.

Paul Molton Lieutenant Grenville Police Department

Borough of Greenville

2019

	Borough	West Salem Twp.	YTD Total
Calls Received	7,329	1,870	9,199
Incidents	2,665	531	3,196
Incidents Cleared	2559	404	2,963
Criminal Complaints	242	48	290
Non-Traffic Citations Issued	93	9	102
Traffic Citations Issued	217	37	254
Warning	393	56	449
Traffic Stops	611	86	697
Traffic Accidents	128	68	196
Juvenile Petitions	23	13	36
Warrant Service	31	5	36
Assists to Other Departments	254	31	285

Crusier Miles

	Cruisers
502	31,227
503	16,855
504	26,917
SRO	1633

TOTAL 76,632

Borough of Greenville

	2017	2018	<u>2019</u>
Calls Received	4,826	*5623	7,329
Incidents	2,750	2,613	2,665
Criminal Complaints	180	141	242

West Salem Township

	<u>2017</u>	2018	2019
Calls Received	1,250	*1166	1,870
Incidents	748	586	531
Criminal Complaints	23	31	48
Man Hours	435:23	564:36	521:53:00
Miles Patrolled	11,145	10,278	11,531
Traffic Stops	131	60	86
Taffic Accidents	58	62	68
Traffic Citations	54	31	37
Routine Patrols	494	526	1030
School Resource Officer Time	0	76:27:00	85:40:00

^{*} Incomplete numbers due to 911 switching to new CAD system

Non-Traffic Citations

<u>Name</u> Lt. Paul Molton	2017 2	2018 3	2019 12
Sgt. James Hellman	10	4	5
Ptlm. Wesley Carson (SRO)	12	11	2
Ptlm. Derek Jeziorkowski	7	14	13
Ptlm. Ian Kelly	0	6	12
Ptlm. William Caldwell	32	13	4
Ptlm. Josh Keach	0	3	16
Ptlm Tyler Glenn	0	0	25
Ptlm. Randy Patterson Part-Time	18	11	3
Ptlm. Dennis Bish	2	1	0
Part-Time Ptlm. Josh Coppick Part-Time	0	0	4
	NOT ACTIVE		
*Ptlm. Brent Davensizer (9/1/19) Part-Time	3	15	3
*Ptlm. Ryan Polichena (6/12/19) Part-Time	0	0	0
*Ptlm. Ralph Henry (9/23/19)	14	10	2
*Ptlm. Anthony Libonati (3/13/17)	0	0	0
Part-Time *Ptlm. Michael Murphy (10/27/17) Part-Time	0	0	0
*Ptlm. Andrew Thompson (10/26/17) Part-Time	3	0	0
TOTAL	103	91	101

Traffic Citations

<u>Name</u> Lt. Paul Molton	2017 6	2018 13	2019 4
Sgt. James Hellman	3	12	8
Ptlm. Wesley Carson (SRO)	23	5	1
Ptlm. Derek Jeziorkowski	23	25	8
Ptlm. Ian Kelly	7	8	9
Ptlm. William Caldwell	51	138	33
Ptlm. Josh Keach	0	16	31
Ptlm. Tyler Glenn	0	0	105
Ptlm. Randy Patterson Part-Time Ptlm. Dennis Bish Part-Time	1 1 0	5 0 0	0 0 6
Ptlm. Josh Coppick Part-Time			J
*Ptlm. Ralph Henry (9/23/19)	*NOT ACTIVE*	1	2
*Ptlm. Brent Davensizer (9/1/19)	8	9	4
Part-Time *Ptlm. Ryan Polichena (6/12/19)	0	0	41
Part-Time *Ptlm. Anthony Libonati (3/13/17)	0	0	0
Part-Time *Ptlm. Michael Murphy (10/27/17)	0	0	0
Part-Time *Ptlm. Andrew Thompson (10/26/17)	37	0	0
Part-Time TOTAL	, 167	232	252

Juvenile Petitions & Criminal Complaints						
	2017 Juvenile	2018 Juvenile	2019 Juvenile	2017 Criminal	2018 Criminal	2019 Criminal
Lt. Paul Molton	3	5	0	29	27	15
Sgt. James Hellman	7	2	0	14	14	14
Ptlm. Wesley Carson (SRO)	2	9	18	23	19	4
Ptlm. Derek Jeziorkowski	11	4	2	43	19	33
Ptlm. Ian Kelly	0	2	1	8	26	71
Ptlm. William Caldwell	6	6	3	29	36	30
Ptlm. Josh Keach	0	1	2	0	2	30
Ptlm. Tyler Glenn	0	0	4	0	0	68
Ptlm. Randy Patterson Part-Time	0	0	0	6	2	1
Ptlm. Dennis Bish Part-Time	0	0	0	3	2	0
Ptlm Josh Coppick Part-Time	0	0	0	0	0	7
	*	NOT Activ	e*			
*Ptlm. Ralph Henry (9/23/19		0	5	10	4	3
*Ptlm. Ryan Poichena Part-Time (6/12/19)	0	0	1	0	0	4
*Ptlm. Brent Davensizer Part-Time (9/1/19)	3	0	0	17	21	10
*Ptlm. Andrew Thompson Part-Time (10/26/17)	1	0	0	18	0	0
*PSD Brian Mazzanti (8/15/17)	0	0	0	3	0	0
TOTAL	34	29	36	203	172	290

Incident Reports

<u>Officer</u>	2017	2018	2019
Lt. Paul Molton	296	359	252
Sgt. James Hellman	286	309	215
Ptlm. Wesley Carson (SRO)	491	353	144
Ptlm. Derek Jeziorkowski	647	562	285
Ptlm. Ian Kelly	82	196	395
Ptlm. William Caldwell	400	476	384
Ptlm. Josh Keach	0	164	381
Ptlm. Tyler Glenn	0	0	505
Ptlm. Randy Patterson	175	187	32
Part-Time Ptlm. Dennis Bish	201	110	7
Part-Time Ptlm. Josh Coppick Part-Time	0	0	105
Ptlm.Nicholas Sekerski Part-Time	0	0	24
	NOT ACTIVE	•	
*Ptlm. Ralph Henry (9/23/19)	338	120	147
*Ptlm. Brent Davensizer (9/1/19) Part-Time	212	355	94
*Ptlm. Ryan Polichena (6/12/19) Part-Time	0	0	211
*PSD Brian Mazzanti (8/15/17)	7	0	0
*Ptlm. Michael Murphy (10/27/17) Part-Time	1	0	0
*Ptlm. Andrew Thompson (10/26/17) Part-Time	363	0	0
(Other)	AL 3499	3191	15 3196

2019 Trainings

March

W. Caldwell Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving Enforcement (16 Hours)

W. Carson Friends Of Safe School's (16 hours)

R. Polichena
 T. Glenn
 Field Training as Part Time Officer (160 hours)
 Field Training as Part Time Officer (160 hours)

April

P. Molton Intermediate Incident Command System (ICS-300) (24 hours)

I. Kelly Crisis Intervention Training (40 hours)

R.PolichenaField Training as Part Time Officer (40 hours) **T. Glenn**Field Training as Part Time Officer (40 hours)

J. Hellman Leadership and Communication Excellence (16 Hours)

W. CarsonPa Dept. of Traffic Safety "Survival 101"W. CarsonPa Dept. of Traffic Safety "16 Minutes"

I. Kelly Hazardous Materials Awareness Refresher (3 Hours)
 R.Polichena Hazardous Materials Awareness Refresher (3 Hours)

May

J. Hellman JTEC (8 hours)

J. Keach Search and Seizure (8 Hours)

R.Polichena Search and Seizure (8 Hours)

J. Hellman
 D. Jeziorkowski
 Use of Force and Deadly Encounters (16 Hours)
 Use of Force and Deadly Encounters (16 Hours)

W. Carson

D. Jeziorkowski

R. Polichena

T. Glenn

Investigating Human Trafficking (3 Hours)
Investigating Human Trafficking (3 Hours)
Investigating Human Trafficking (3 Hours)

I. Kelly
 National Standardized Child Passenger Training (32 Hours)
 W. Caldwell
 National Standardized Child Passenger Training (32 Hours)

June

NO TRAININGS

July

R. Henry School Resource Officer (SRO) 40hrs

P. Molton National Incident-Based Reporting System 16hrs

<u>August</u>

T. Glenn Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving Enforcement 16hrs

T. Glenn Standardized Field Sobriety Testing Update 4hrs

September

Department Firearms and Taser training.

W. Carson Below 100 (4hrs).

T. Glenn Search and Seizure training (8hrs).

October

I. Kelly Basic SWAT Course 40 hours

W. Caldwell
Crisis Intervention Training 40 hours
J. Keach
Crisis Intervention Training 40 hours
P. Molton
Incident Command System 16 hours

J. Coppick Report writing and time management 8 hours

P. Molton Active shooter preparedness 3 hoursW. Carson Active shooter preparedness 3 hours

P. Molton

W. Carson

D. Jeziorkowski

W. Caldwell

School Safety Seminar 8 hours

School Safety Seminar 8 hours

Leading without rank 8 hours

November

J. HellmanActive Shooter Training 8hrsJ. KeachActive Shooter Training 8hrsT. GlennActive Shooter Training 8hrs

J. Coppick Active Shooter Training 8hrs
J. Coppick Standardized Field Sobriety Training 24hrs

J. Keach Looking Beyond the Traffic Stop 16hrs

W. Carson Threat Assessment Training 4hrs

December

NO TRAINING